Getriebebau NORD GmbH & Co. KG
Getriebebau-Nord-Straße 1 • 22941 Bargteheide, Germany • www.nord.com
Technical Information / Datasheet SK CU4-PD2-C
Power-discharger TI 275272526 V 1.0 2921 en
Pos: 4 /Technische Informationen/SK xUx - Erweiterungen/Power-Discharger SK CU4-PD1 (-C) / SK CU4-PD2 (-C)/SK CU4-PD2-C / 275271526 / Basisinformationen [SK CU4-PD2-C] @ 75\mod_1623671458818_388.docx @ 2791106 @  @ 1
SK CU4-PD2-C Part number: 275 271 526
Power Discharger for NORDAC BASE
Pos: 15 /Anleitungen/Elektronik/FU und Starter/1. Allgemeines/Sicherheits- und Installationshinweise und Warn- Gefahrenhinweise/Sicherheitshinweise (auslaufend)/verschiedene/ACHTUNG - Gültigkeit des Dokuments [TI's allgemein] @ 8\mod_1441801839547_388.docx @ 241454 @  @ 1

NORDAC BASE, Size 1
Decentralised 3~ 400 V devices of Size 1 are special devices. They bear the additional code -PD2 at
the end of the type designation (SK 180E-750-340-B-C-PD2).
Pos: 40 /Technische Informationen/SK xUx - Erweiterungen/Power-Discharger SK CU4-PD1 (-C) / SK CU4-PD2 (-C)/Technische Daten_01 [SK CU4-PD1 (-C) / SK CU4-PD2 (-C)] @ 75\mod_1623753551368_388.docx @ 2792393 @ 6 @ 1
Technical Data
Temperature range -25°C … 50 °C  Protection class IP20
Temperature class Class 3K3  Dimensions [mm] 1) HxWxT: 27 x 99 x 65
Vibration resistance 3M7  1) Module mounted on connection unit
Pos: 43 /Technische Informationen/SK xUx - Erweiterungen/Power-Discharger SK CU4-PD1 (-C) / SK CU4-PD2 (-C)/Technische Daten_02 [SK CU4-PD2 (-C)] @ 75\mod_1623331743472_388.docx @ 2789821 @  @ 1
Designation Data
Load resistors
(Y circuit) 3 x 160 kΩ (Rnom.)
Max. voltage
(phase – phase) 550 V AC / DC
Power consumption
(3-ph 400 V @ R = Rnom.)
1.0 W
Max. power consumption
(3-ph 550 V @ R = Rnom. – 5 %)
2.0 W
Max. current 20 A
Pos: 49 /Technische Informationen/SK xUx - Erweiterungen/Power-Discharger SK CU4-PD1 (-C) / SK CU4-PD2 (-C)/Montage [SK CU4-PD2 (-C)] @ 75\mod_1623672556344_388.docx @ 2791192 @ 55 @ 1
 Power-discharger – SK CU4-PD2-C
TI 275272526 - 2921   3 / 6
Installation
Installation location On specified option slot inside the device (SK 1xxE)
Mounting With screw fasteners
Installation steps
SK 1xxE
1.
2.
Pos: 51 /Technische Informationen/SK xUx - Erweiterungen/Power-Discharger SK CU4-PD1 (-C) / SK CU4-PD2 (-C)/Anschlüsse [SK CU4-PD1 (-C) / SK CU4-PD2 (-C)] @ 75\mod_1623658701378_388.docx @ 2790933 @ 6 @ 1
Connections
Terminals Screw terminals 1 terminal strip with 8 terminals, (5 mm spacing)
Cable cross-section 0.25 - 2.5 mm² AWG 24-14
Tightening torque 1.1 – 1.5 Nm
 Information
The cross section of the connection cable should comply with the specifications for decentralised
devices. A parallel connection of the module is necessary in case of cross sections > 2.5 mm²! Twin
ferrules should preferably be used for connection at the power terminals of the device if the module is
connected in parallel.
Pos: 54 /Technische Informationen/SK xUx - Erweiterungen/Power-Discharger SK CU4-PD1 (-C) / SK CU4-PD2 (-C)/Details Leistungsanschlüsse_Power-Discharger [SK CU4-PD2 (-C)] @ 77\mod_1626950703275_388.docx @ 2809767 @ 55 @ 1
Power-discharger – SK CU4-PD2-C
4 / 6   TI 275272526 - 2921
Power terminal details
Connections, functions
Labelling Function
L1 1st phase
M
ai
ns
 ~
L1 1st phase
- none
L2 2nd phase
L2 2nd phase
- none
L3 3rd phase
L3 3rd phase
NOTE: The terminals of each phase are bridged inside the module!
 Information
The N (neutral) lead of mains or device is connected to terminal L2 of 1~ 230 V devices.
Pos: 55 /Technische Informationen/SK xUx - Erweiterungen/Power-Discharger SK CU4-PD1 (-C) / SK CU4-PD2 (-C)/Details Leistungsanschlüsse_Power-Discharger_01_Netzanschluss [SK CU4-PD1 (-C) / SK CU4-PD2 (-C)] @ 75\mod_1623658448399_388.docx @ 2790896 @ 55 @ 1
Frequency inverter type: 1~ 200 - 240 V ± 10%
Mains connection Mains plug connections
Phase Terminal Lead for
L1 L1 Mains connection 1st phase
N L2/N Mains connection Neutral